
LTW02，多国语言说明书
成型尺寸 300 x 180 mm
双面印刷，100g书纸 
风琴折页, 中心对折

ENGLISH CZECH - ČEŠTINA

SPANISH - ESPAÑOLPOLISH - POLSKI PORTUGUESE - PORTUGUÊSITALIAN - ITALIANO

GERMAN - DEUTSCHFRENCH - FRANÇAIS

PRODUCT OVERVIEW
The Mini Lamp LTW02 is a ultra compact lamp that’s easy 
to carry and use while read book. it utilizes full spectrum 
LED beads to simulate natural sunlight and provide great 
illuminating experience for long hours of reading.

IN THE BOX
Mini Lamp LTW02
Charge Cable Micro USB to USB-A

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
USB Input: 5V0.5A 
Rated Power: 1.8W
Lumens: 29 lm
LED: 9 x 0.2W full spectrum beads
Lifespan: 50000 hours
Correlated Color Temperature: 1800K~6000K
Battery: 3.7V 600 mAH Lithium Polymer
Main Material: ABS and Silicone rubber
Product Dimensions: 
32 x 73 x 210 mm (for reading)
32 x 63 x 95 mm (for carrying)
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Micro USB Port
Power input for the lamp

Multi-functional Button
• Press to turn light on/off.
• Press consecutively to switch among 3 colors, 
natural white/cool white/warm white
• Press and hold to dim brightness among 
10%~100%

Battery Capacity & Charging Indicator
• 67% or above - Blue
• 35% ~ 66% - Green
• 34% or below - Red

PŘEHLED PRODUKTU
Mini Lamp LTW02 je ultra kompaktní lampa, kterou lze 
snadno přenášet a používat při čtení knih. Využívá 
plnospektrální LED diody, které simulují přirozené sluneční 
světlo a poskytují skvělý osvětlovací zážitek při dlouhém čtení.

BALENÍ OBSAHUJE
Mini Lamp LTW02
Nabíjecí kabel Micro USB na USB-A

SPECIFIKACE PRODUKTU
USB vstup: 5V 0,5A
Jmenovitý výkon: 1,8W
Světelný tok: 29 lm
LED: 9 × 0,2W plnospektrální diody
Životnost: 50 000 hodin
Teplota chromatičnosti: 1800K–6000K
Baterie: 3,7V 600 mAh lithium-polymerová
Hlavní materiál: ABS a silikonová guma
Rozměry výrobku:
32 × 73 × 210 mm (pro čtení)
32 × 63 × 95 mm (pro přenášení)
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Micro USB Port
Napájecí vstup pro lampu

Multifunkční tlačítko
• Stisknutím zapnete/vypnete světlo.
• Opakovaným stisknutím přepínáte mezi 3 barvami:
přírodní bílá/studená bílá/teplá bílá
• Podržením regulujete jas v rozsahu
10 % až 100 %

Indikátor kapacity baterie a nabíjení
• 67 % a více - Modrá
• 35 % až 66 % - Zelená
• 34 % a méně - Červená

APERÇU DU PRODUIT
La Mini Lampe LTW02 est une lampe ultra compacte, facile 
à transporter et à utiliser pour lire. Elle utilise des LED à 
spectre complet pour simuler la lumière naturelle du soleil 
et offrir une excellente expérience d'éclairage pour de 
longues heures de lecture.

CONTENU DE LA BOÎTE
Mini Lampe LTW02
Câble de charge Micro USB vers USB-A

CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PRODUIT
Entrée USB : 5V 0,5A
Puissance nominale : 1,8W
Lumens : 29 lm
LED : 9 × 0,2W à spectre complet
Durée de vie : 50 000 heures
Température de couleur corrélée : 1800K–6000K
Batterie : Lithium-polymère 3,7V 600 mAh
Matériau principal : ABS et caoutchouc silicone
Dimensions du produit :
32 × 73 × 210 mm (pour la lecture)
32 × 63 × 95 mm (pour le transport)
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Port Micro USB
Entrée d'alimentation de la lampe

Bouton Multifonction
• Appuyez pour allumer/éteindre la lumière.
• Appuyez plusieurs fois pour alterner entre 3 couleurs :
blanc naturel/blanc froid/blanc chaud
• Maintenez enfoncé pour régler la luminosité entre
10 % et 100 %

Indicateur de Capacité de la Batterie et de Charge
• 67 % ou plus - Bleu
• 35 % à 66 % - Vert
• 34 % ou moins - Rouge

PRODUKTÜBERSICHT
Die Mini Lampe LTW02 ist eine ultra-kompakte Lampe, die 
sich leicht tragen und beim Lesen verwenden lässt. Sie 
nutzt Vollspektrum-LEDs, die natürliches Sonnenlicht 
simulieren und ein hervorragendes Beleuchtungserlebnis 
für lange Lesezeiten bieten.

IM LIEFERUMFANG ENTHALTEN
Mini Lampe LTW02
Ladekabel Micro-USB zu USB-A

PRODUKTSPEZIFIKATIONEN
USB-Eingang: 5V 0,5A
Nennleistung: 1,8W
Lumen: 29 lm
LEDs: 9 × 0,2W Vollspektrum
Lebensdauer: 50.000 Stunden
Farbtemperatur: 1800K–6000K
Akku: 3,7V 600 mAh Lithium-Polymer
Hauptmaterial: ABS und Silikonkautschuk
Produktabmessungen:
32 × 73 × 210 mm (zum Lesen)
32 × 63 × 95 mm (zum Tragen)
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Micro-USB-Anschluss
Stromversorgung für die Lampe

Multifunktionstaste
• Zum Ein-/Ausschalten drücken.
• Mehrmals drücken, um zwischen 3 Farben zu 
wechseln: Natürliches Weiß/Kaltweiß/Warmweiß
• Gedrückt halten, um die Helligkeit zwischen
10 % und 100 % zu dimmen

Batteriekapazitäts- & Ladeanzeige
• 67 % oder mehr - Blau
• 35 % bis 66 % - Grün
• 34 % oder weniger - Rot

PANORAMICA DEL PRODOTTO
La Mini Lampada LTW02 è una lampada ultra compatta, 
facile da trasportare e utilizzare durante la lettura. Utilizza 
LED a spettro completo per simulare la luce solare naturale 
e offrire un'illuminazione ottimale per lunghe ore di lettura.

CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE
Mini Lampada LTW02
Cavo di ricarica Micro USB a USB-A

SPECIFICHE DEL PRODOTTO
Ingresso USB: 5V 0,5A
Potenza nominale: 1,8W
Lumen: 29 lm
LED: 9 × 0,2W a spettro completo
Durata: 50.000 ore
Temperatura di colore correlata: 1800K–6000K
Batteria: Litio-polimero 3,7V 600 mAh
Materiale principale: ABS e gomma siliconica
Dimensioni del prodotto:
32 × 73 × 210 mm (per la lettura)
32 × 63 × 95 mm (per il trasporto)
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Porta Micro USB
Ingresso di alimentazione per la lampada

Pulsante Multifunzione
• Premi per accendere/spegnere la luce.
• Premi consecutivamente per alternare tra 3 colori:
bianco naturale/bianco freddo/bianco caldo
• Tieni premuto per regolare la luminosità tra
10 % e 100 %

Indicatore della Capacità della Batteria e Carica
• 67 % o superiore - Blu
• 35 % ~ 66 % - Verde
• 34 % o inferiore - Rosso

OPIS PRODUKTU
Mini Lampka LTW02 to ultra kompaktowa lampka, którą 
łatwo przenosić i używać podczas czytania. Wykorzystuje 
diody LED pełnego spektrum, które symulują naturalne 
światło słoneczne, zapewniając doskonałe oświetlenie 
podczas długich godzin czytania.

ZAWARTOŚĆ OPAKOWANIA
Mini Lampka LTW02
Kabel ładowania Micro USB do USB-A

SPECYFIKACJA PRODUKTU
Wejście USB: 5V 0,5A
Moc znamionowa: 1,8W
Lumen: 29 lm
LED: 9 × 0,2W pełne spektrum
Żywotność: 50 000 godzin
Temperatura barwowa: 1800K–6000K
Bateria: Litowo-polimerowa 3,7V 600 mAh
Główny materiał: ABS i silikon
Wymiary produktu:
32 × 73 × 210 mm (do czytania)
32 × 63 × 95 mm (do przenoszenia)
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Port Micro USB
Wejście zasilania lampy

Przycisk Wielofunkcyjny
• Naciśnij, aby włączyć/wyłączyć światło.
• Naciśnij kilkakrotnie, aby przełączać się między 
3 kolorami: białe naturalne/białe chłodne/białe ciepłe
• Przytrzymaj, aby regulować jasność w zakresie
10 %–100 %

Wskaźnik Poziomu Naładowania Baterii
• 67 % lub więcej - Niebieski
• 35 %–66 % - Zielony
• 34 % lub mniej - Czerwony

VISÃO GERAL DO PRODUTO
A Mini Lâmpada LTW02 é uma lâmpada ultracompacta, 
fácil de transportar e usar durante a leitura. Ela utiliza LEDs 
de espectro total para simular a luz solar natural e 
proporcionar uma ótima iluminação para longas horas de 
leitura.

CONTEÚDO DA EMBALAGEM
Mini Lâmpada LTW02
Cabo de carregamento Micro USB para USB-A

ESPECIFICAÇÕES DO PRODUTO
Entrada USB: 5V 0,5A
Potência nominal: 1,8W
Lúmens: 29 lm
LED: 9 × 0,2W de espectro total
Tempo de vida: 50.000 horas
Temperatura de cor correlacionada: 1800K–6000K
Bateria: Lítio-polímero 3,7V 600 mAh
Material principal: ABS e borracha de silicone
Dimensões do produto:
32 × 73 × 210 mm (para leitura)
32 × 63 × 95 mm (para transporte)
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Porta Micro USB
Entrada de energia para a lâmpada

Botão Multifuncional
• Pressione para ligar/desligar a luz.
• Pressione consecutivamente para alternar entre 
3 cores: branco natural/branco frio/branco quente
• Mantenha pressionado para ajustar o brilho entre
10 % e 100 %

Indicador de Carga e Capacidade da Bateria
• 67 % ou mais - Azul
• 35 % a 66 % - Verde
• 34 % ou menos - Vermelho

DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO
La Mini Lámpara LTW02 es una lámpara ultracompacta, fácil 
de transportar y usar mientras se lee. Utiliza LED de espectro 
completo para simular la luz solar natural y brindar una 
excelente iluminación durante largas horas de lectura.

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA
Mini Lámpara LTW02
Cable de carga Micro USB a USB-A

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO
Entrada USB: 5V 0,5A
Potencia nominal: 1,8W
Lúmenes: 29 lm
LED: 9 × 0,2W de espectro completo
Vida útil: 50.000 horas
Temperatura de color correlacionada: 1800K–6000K
Batería: Polímero de litio 3,7V 600 mAh
Material principal: ABS y caucho de silicona
Dimensiones del producto:
32 × 73 × 210 mm (para lectura)
32 × 63 × 95 mm (para transporte)
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Puerto Micro USB
Entrada de energía para la lámpara

Botón Multifuncional
• Presione para encender/apagar la luz.
• Presione consecutivamente para cambiar entre 
3 colores: blanco natural/blanco frío/blanco cálido
• Mantenga presionado para ajustar el brillo entre
10 % y 100 %

Indicador de Carga y Capacidad de la Batería
• 67 % o más - Azul
• 35 % a 66 % - Verde
• 34 % o menos - Rojo

User manual
Uživatelská příručka
Manuel de l'utilisateur
Benutzerhandbuch
Manuale dell'utente
Instrukcja obsługi
Manual do usuário
Manual del usuario

MINI LAMP

LTW02

ENGLISH

For e-manual, tutorial videos, FAQs, please visit 
www.cubenest.eu/support, or scan the QR code below.
Pro elektronický manuál, návodová videa a nejčastější 
dotazy navštivte www.cubenest.eu/support nebo 
naskenujte níže uvedený QR kód.
Pour le manuel électronique, les vidéos tutoriels et les FAQ, 
veuillez visiter www.cubenest.eu/support ou scanner le 
code QR ci-dessous.
Für das E-Handbuch, Tutorial-Videos und FAQs besuchen 
Sie bitte www.cubenest.eu/support oder scannen Sie den 
untenstehenden QR-Code.
Per il manuale elettronico, i video tutorial e le FAQ, visitare 
www.cubenest.eu/support o scansionare il codice QR 
sottostante.
Aby uzyskać dostęp do instrukcji elektronicznej, filmów 
instruktażowych i najczęściej zadawanych pytań, odwiedź 
www.cubenest.eu/support lub zeskanuj poniższy kod QR.
Para o manual eletrônico, vídeos tutoriais e perguntas 
frequentes, visite www.cubenest.eu/support ou escaneie 
o código QR abaixo.
Para el manual electrónico, videos tutoriales y preguntas 
frecuentes, visite www.cubenest.eu/support o escanee el 
código QR a continuación.

LIKVIDACE A RECYKLACE
Tento produkt nesmí být likvidován jako běžný domovní
odpad v souladu se směrnicí EU o odpadu z elektrických
a elektronických zařízení (WEEE - 2012/19 / EU). Místo
toho musí být odevzdán na příslušném sběrném místě
pro recyklaci elektrických a elektronických zařízení.

ZÁRUKNÍ PODMÍNKY
Záruka začíná plynout dnem zakoupení a trvá po dobu
24 měsíců. V případě technických dotazů lze kontaktovat
online podporu na www.cubenest.eu, případně e-mailem
na: support@cubenest.eu
Chcete-li nechat produkt opravit nebo vyměnit během
záruční doby, kontaktujte společnost Allocacoc s.r.o.
(emailem na: support@cubenest.eu), nebo svého
prodejce během záruční doby s podrobným popisem
problému. Pokud se problém jeví jako vada způsobená
chybnými materiály a/nebo zpracováním v rámci záruční
doby, společnost Allocacoc s.r.o. zajistí servis.
Tato záruka je platná pouze v zemi, kde byl produkt
zakoupen, není převoditelná a nevztahuje se na jiné
uživatele než na původního kupujícího.

PROHLÁŠENÍ O SHODĚ EU
Značka cubenest tímto prohlašuje, že tento produkt je v 
souladu se směrnicí 2014/30/EU, směrnicí 2011/65/EU a 
změnou 2015/863/EU. Úplné znění prohlášení o shodě EU 
je k dispozici na následující internetové adrese: 
www.cubenest.eu.

DISPOSAL & RECYCLING
This product shall not be treated as household waste in 
accordance with the EU Directive on Waste Electrical and 
Electronic Equipment (WEEE - 2012/19/EU). Instead it shall 
be handed over to the applicable collection point for the 
recycling of electrical and electronic equipment.

WARRANTY TERMS
The warranty begins on the date of purchase and expires 
after 24 months. In order to avoid unnecessary 
inconvenience, we advise to consult the support section 
at www.cubenest.eu.
To get the product repaired or replaced, please contact 
cubenest during the warranty period by email 
(support@cubenest.eu) and include the following details: 
email address, your name and address, telephone number, 
date and place of purchase, and detailed description of the
problem. 
If the problem appears to be any defect due to faulty 
materials and/or workmanship occurs within the warranty 
period, cubenest will make arrangements for service.
This warranty is only valid in the country where the product 
is purchased and is not transferable and does not extend 
to users other than the original purchaser.

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Hereby, cubenest declares that this product is in compliance 
with Directive 2014/30/EU, Directive 2011/65/EU as amended 
2015/863/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity 
is available at the following internet address: 
www.cubenest.eu.

GERMAN - DEUTSCH

ENTSORGUNG UND RECYCLING
Dieses Produkt darf gemäß der EU-Richtlinie über Elektro- 
und Elektronik-Altgeräte (WEEE - 2012/19/EU) nicht als 
Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Stattdessen muss es an einer 
geeigneten Sammelstelle für das Recycling von elektrischen
und elektronischen Geräten abgegeben werden.

GARANTIEBEDINGUNGEN
Die Garantie beginnt am Kaufdatum und läuft nach 24 
Monaten ab. Um unnötige Unannehmlichkeiten zu 
vermeiden, empfehlen wir, den Support-Bereich auf 
www.cubenest.eu zu konsultieren. Um das Produkt 
reparieren oder ersetzen zu lassen, kontaktieren Sie 
cubenest während der Garantiezeit per E-Mail 
(support@cubenest.eu) und geben Sie die folgenden 
Details an: E-Mail-Adresse, Ihren Namen und Adresse, 
Telefonnummer, Kaufdatum und -ort sowie eine detaillierte 
Beschreibung des Problems. Wenn das Problem auf einen 
Material- und/oder Herstellungsfehler zurückzuführen ist, 
der innerhalb der Garantiezeit auftritt, wird cubenest die 
notwendigen Serviceleistungen veranlassen.Diese Garantie 
gilt nur in dem Land, in dem das Produkt gekauft wurde, 
ist nicht übertragbar und gilt nicht für Benutzer außer dem 
ursprünglichen Käufer.

EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG
Hiermit erklärt cubenest, dass dieses Produkt der Richtlinie 
2014/30/EU, der Richtlinie 2011/65/EU in der geänderten 
Fassung 2015/863/EU entspricht. Der vollständige Text der 
EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden 
Internetadresse verfügbar: www.cubenest.eu.

FRENCH - FRANÇAIS

ÉLIMINATION ET RECYCLAGE
Ce produit ne doit pas être traité comme un déchet ménager 
conformément à la directive européenne sur les déchets 
d’équipements électriques et électroniques 
(DEEE - 2012/19/UE). Il doit être remis à un point de 
collecte approprié pour le recyclage des équipements 
électriques et électroniques.

CONDITIONS DE GARANTIE
La garantie commence à la date d'achat et expire 
après 24 mois. Afin d'éviter tout désagrément inutile, nous 
vous conseillons de consulter la section d'assistance sur 
www.cubenest.eu. Pour faire réparer ou remplacer le produit, 
veuillez contacter cubenest pendant la période de garantie 
par e-mail (support@cubenest.eu) en incluant les détails 
suivants : adresse e-mail, votre nom et adresse, numéro de 
téléphone, date et lieu d'achat, et une description détaillée 
du problème. Si le problème semble être un défaut dû à des 
matériaux et/ou une fabrication défectueuse survenant 
pendant la période de garantie, cubenest prendra les 
dispositions nécessaires pour le service.
Cette garantie n'est valable que dans le pays où le produit 
a été acheté, n'est pas transférable et ne s'applique pas 
aux utilisateurs autres que l'acheteur d'origine.

DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ UE
Par la présente, cubenest déclare que ce produit est conforme 
à la directive 2014/30/UE, à la directive 2011/65/UE telle que 
modifiée par 2015/863/UE. Le texte complet de la déclaration 
de conformité UE est disponible à l'adresse internet 
suivante : www.cubenest.eu.

SMALTIMENTO E RICICLAGGIO
Questo prodotto non deve essere smaltito come rifiuto 
domestico, in conformità alla Direttiva UE sui rifiuti di 
apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche 
(RAEE - 2012/19/UE). Deve invece essere consegnato a 
un punto di raccolta appropriato per il riciclaggio di 
apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

TERMINI DI GARANZIA
La garanzia inizia alla data di acquisto e scade dopo 24 
mesi. Per evitare inutili inconvenienti, si consiglia di 
consultare la sezione di supporto su www.cubenest.eu.
Per far riparare o sostituire il prodotto, contattare cubenest 
durante il periodo di garanzia via e-mail 
(support@cubenest.eu) e includere i seguenti dettagli: 
indirizzo e-mail, nome e indirizzo, numero di telefono, 
data e luogo di acquisto e una descrizione dettagliata del 
problema. Se il problema sembra essere un difetto dovuto 
a materiali e/o lavorazione difettosi che si verifica durante 
il periodo di garanzia, cubenest provvederà a organizzare 
il servizio. Questa garanzia è valida solo nel paese in cui il 
prodotto è stato acquistato, non è trasferibile e non si 
estende agli utenti diversi dall'acquirente originale.

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ UE
Con la presente, cubenest dichiara che questo prodotto è 
conforme alla direttiva 2014/30/UE, alla direttiva 2011/65/UE 
come modificata dalla 2015/863/UE. Il testo completo della 
dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente 
indirizzo internet: www.cubenest.eu.

UTYLIZACJA I RECYKLING
Tego produktu nie należy traktować jako odpadów 
komunalnych, zgodnie z dyrektywą UE w sprawie zużytego 
sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego 
(WEEE - 2012/19/UE). Należy go przekazać do 
odpowiedniego punktu zbiórki w celu recyklingu sprzętu 
elektrycznego i elektronicznego.

WARUNKI GWARANCJI
Gwarancja rozpoczyna się w dniu zakupu i wygasa po 24 
miesiącach. Aby uniknąć niepotrzebnych niedogodności, 
zalecamy skonsultowanie się z sekcją pomocy na stronie 
www.cubenest.eu. Aby naprawić lub wymienić produkt, 
skontaktuj się z cubenest w okresie gwarancyjnym za 
pośrednictwem e-maila (support@cubenest.eu) i podaj 
następujące dane: adres e-mail, imię i nazwisko oraz adres, 
numer telefonu, datę i miejsce zakupu oraz szczegółowy 
opis problemu. Jeśli problem wydaje się być wadą 
spowodowaną wadliwymi materiałami i/lub wykonaniem, 
która wystąpiła w okresie gwarancyjnym, cubenest 
zorganizuje serwis. Ta gwarancja jest ważna tylko w kraju, 
w którym produkt został zakupiony, nie jest przenoszalna i 
nie obejmuje użytkowników innych niż pierwotny nabywca.

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI UE
Niniejszym cubenest oświadcza, że ten produkt jest zgodny 
z dyrektywą 2014/30/UE, dyrektywą 2011/65/UE w 
zmienionej wersji 2015/863/UE. Pełny tekst deklaracji 
zgodności UE jest dostępny pod następującym adresem 
internetowym: www.cubenest.eu.

DESCARTE E RECICLAGEM
Este produto não deve ser tratado como lixo doméstico, de 
acordo com a Diretiva da UE sobre Resíduos de 
Equipamentos Elétricos e Eletrónicos (REEE - 2012/19/UE). 
Em vez disso, deve ser entregue num ponto de recolha 
apropriado para a reciclagem de equipamentos elétricos 
e eletrónicos.

TERMOS DA GARANTIA
A garantia começa na data de compra e expira após 
24 meses. Para evitar inconvenientes desnecessários, 
recomendamos consultar a seção de suporte em 
www.cubenest.eu. Para reparar ou substituir o produto, 
entre em contato com a cubenest durante o período de 
garantia por e-mail (support@cubenest.eu) e inclua os 
seguintes detalhes: endereço de e-mail, seu nome e 
endereço, número de telefone, data e local de compra e 
uma descrição detalhada do problema.
Se o problema parecer ser um defeito devido a materiais 
e/ou fabricação com falha que ocorra durante o período de 
garantia, a cubenest fará os arranjos para o serviço.
Esta garantia é válida apenas no país onde o produto foi 
comprado, não é transferível e não se estende a usuários 
além do comprador original.

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE UE
A cubenest declara que este produto está em conformidade 
com a Diretiva 2014/30/UE, Diretiva 2011/65/UE conforme 
alterada pela 2015/863/UE. O texto completo da declaração de 
conformidade da UE está disponível no seguinte endereço da 
internet: www.cubenest.eu.

ELIMINACIÓN Y RECICLAJE
Este producto no debe tratarse como un residuo doméstico, 
de acuerdo con la Directiva de la UE sobre residuos de 
aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos (RAEE - 2012/19/UE). 
En su lugar, debe llevarse a un punto de recogida adecuado 
para el reciclaje de equipos eléctricos y electrónicos.

TÉRMINOS DE GARANTÍA
La garantía comienza en la fecha de compra y expira 
después de 24 meses. Para evitar inconvenientes 
innecesarios, le recomendamos consultar la sección de 
soporte en www.cubenest.eu. Para reparar o reemplazar 
el producto, contacte a cubenest durante el período de 
garantía por correo electrónico (support@cubenest.eu) e 
incluya los siguientes detalles: dirección de correo 
electrónico, su nombre y dirección, número de teléfono, 
fecha y lugar de compra, y una descripción detallada del 
problema. Si el problema parece ser un defecto debido a 
materiales y/o fabricación defectuosos que ocurre durante 
el período de garantía, cubenest hará los arreglos para el 
servicio. Esta garantía es válida solo en el país donde se 
compró el producto, no es transferible y no se extiende a 
usuarios distintos del comprador original.

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD UE
Por la presente, cubenest declara que este producto cumple con 
la Directiva 2014/30/UE, la Directiva 2011/65/UE según 
enmendada por 2015/863/UE. El texto completo de la 
declaración de conformidad UE está disponible en la siguiente 
dirección de internet: www.cubenest.eu.

Manufacturer/Výrobce: 
CZ: Allocacoc s.r.o., Kulkova 8, 615 00 Brno, CZ
CN: ZB Brothers Holding Limited, 3 Floor, Yindong 
Building, Futian Free Trade Zone, Shenzhen, China 

1
3

2

PORTUGUESE - PORTUGUÊS SPANISH - ESPAÑOLPOLISH - POLSKI

CZECH - ČEŠTINA

ITALIAN - ITALIANO


